PROFESSIONAL SERVICE CONTRACTS

$10K -$49,999.99 Report - October 2016 (9/1/2016 -10/7/2016)

Contract Projected Unit of Contract Contract
Agency # Agency Name Division Contract # |Vendor Name Amount Amount Qry Measure Start End Method Type of service Contact Phone Submitted
Football defensive analyst to break
down opponent defense to include
University of transcribing opponent film for
Arkansas at Ronald D Special reporting and discussion with Defensive |Ellen
135 |Fayetteville UA Fayetteville |RA1173980 |Burnham $ 35,000.00| $ 35,000.00 6 Month 8/1/2016| 1/10/2017|Procurement |Coordinator. Ferguson (479) 575-5314 | 9/1/2016
University of Professional services pursuant to code
Arkansas at Special drafting as directed by IFAl as partof  |Ellen
135 |Fayetteville UA Fayetteville |RA1173978 |Livia Marques $ 49,920.00| $ 49,920.00 1 Year 8/1/2016| 7/31/2017|Procurement |comprehensive food code project. Ferguson (479) 575-5314 | 9/1/2016
Football offensive analyst to include
University of transcribing of opponent film for
Arkansas at Special reporting and discussion with Offensive |Ellen
135 Fayetteville UA Fayetteville |RA1173969 |Robert W Ash $ 35,000.00| $ 35,000.00 6 Month 8/1/2016| 2/1/2017|Procurement |Coordinator Ferguson (479) 575-5314 9/1/2016
Fair Housing
229 |Commission 4600038895|Frank Bateman | $ 4,900.00| $ 14,700.00 3 Year 7/1/2016| 6/30/2017|Small Order |Professional Services Contract Carol Johnson |(501) 682-3247 | 9/23/2016
To initiate an agreement for
Arkansas Division of expert/legal witness services due to
Department of Aging and Adult Special federal court order.l]
710 |Human Services Services 4600038544 |Brant E Fries $ 35,000.00| $ 35,000.00 3 Month 9/6/2016| 11/30/2016|Procurement [Coverage area: Statewide Aimee Sexton |(870) 376-2163 9/9/2016
Amendment # 2 - adding additional
Department of Special funds and extending contract for 1
500 |Education 4600033451 |Cynthia Bryant $ 30,000.00| $ 49,000.00 1 Year 11/1/2014| 10/31/2017|Procurement |year. Judi Free (501) 682-4479 | 10/5/2016
Amendment # 2 - adding additional
Department of Special funds and extending contract for 1
500 Education 4600033450|PJR Consulting $ 30,000.00| $ 49,000.00 & Year 11/1/2014| 10/31/2017|Procurement |year. Judi Free (501) 682-4479 | 10/5/2016
OSBORN
CARREIRO
Department of &amp; Competitive  [Actuarial study for ADWS Jennifer
810 |Workforce Services 4501637533|ASSOCIATES $ 25,000.00| $ 25,000.00 6 Month 7/14/2016| 12/31/2016|Bid Unemployment Insurance Division. Shipley (501) 683-0007 | 9/22/2016

20,



Technical and General Services - Executed Contracts
Total Projected Cost = $25,000.00 and < $100,000.00

Page | of 4

Report Period: 09/06/2016-10/06/2016

Date Submitted Contractor Name Contract #

Contract Period

Method of Procurement Initial Contract Amount  Total Projected Amount

09/06/2016 Dixie Maintenance Service Inc 4501651658 08/01/2016-06/30/2018 Competitive Bid S 16,343.00 $34,172.00
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name Agency Contact Phone Number Agency Contact E-mail Address
0440 Qil and Gas Commission Debra Wehagen (501) 683-6384 debra.wehagen@aogc.state.ar.us
Item # Category Short Description Quantity UM Description Cost
ok Service Janitorial Service 23 Months $1,485.71
Date Submitted Contractor Name Contract # Contract Period Method of Procurement Initial Contract Amount Total Projected Amount
09/15/2016 Computer Aid Inc 4501657883 09/12/2016-06/30/2017 Cooperative Contract $90,696.00 $90,696.00
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name Agency Contact Phone Number Agency Contact E-mail Address
0500 Department of Education Judi Free (501) 682-4479 judi.free@arkansas.gov
Item # Category Short Description Quantity UM Description Cost
1 Service LRSD - Efinance Plus conversions 1200 hours @ 75.58 1 Each $ 90,696.00
Date Submitted Contractor Name Contract # Contract Period Method of Procurement Initial Contract Amount Total Projected Amount
09/12/2016 SAP Publoc Services, Inc 4501655736 09/01/2016-08/31/2017 Exempt by Law $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name Agency Contact Phone Number Agency Contact E-mail Address
0610 Department of Finance and Administration kathy mayfield (501) 371-6049 kathy.mayfield@dfa.arkansas.gov
Item o s ) um
# Category Short Description Quantity Deserijtion Cost
2 SAP Education Classroom training, Wehinars, E-Learning Products and Services, On-site Training and Education Solution S
1 Service 1 Years
Academy classes. 50,000.00

cd



Technical and General Services - Executed Contracts
Total Projected Cost = $25,000.00 and < $100,000.00

Page 2 of 4

Report Period: 09/06/2016-10/06/2016

Date Submitted Contractor Name Contract # Contract Period Method of Procurement  Initial Contract Amount  Total Projected Amount
10/05/2016 Abbott Informatics Corporation 4501661875  09/27/2016-06/30/2017 Exempt by Law $ 35,453.42 $ 35,453.42
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name Agency Contact Phone Number Agency Contact E-mail Address
0645 Arkansas Department of Health Ann Purvis (501) 280-4235 Ann.Purvis@arkansas.gov
Item # Category Short Description Quantity UM Description Cost
1 Service Software maintenance for Starlims 1 Each $ 35,453.42

Date Method of Initial Contract Total Projected
N :
Submitted Contractor Name Contract # Contract Period Procurement Amount Amount
ECN Intermediate Holding Company in Emergency 09/01/2016-

10/05/2016 Y N 4501655351 06/30/2017 Exempt by Law $41,823.30 $41,823.30
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name Agency Contact Phone Number Agency Contact E-mail Address
0645 Arkansas Department of Health Ann Purvis (501) 280-4235 Ann.Purvis@arkansas.gov
Item # Category Short Description Quantity UM Description Cost
1 Service Software Maintenance-Preparedness & Emergency Response Branch 1 Hours $20,570.00
2z Service Software Maintenance-Trauma 1 Hours $10,000.00
3 Service Software Maintenance-Hospital Preparedness 1 Hours $7,800.00

Date Submitted

Contractor Name Contract # Contract Period
09/13/2016 Ameripride Services Inc 4600034820 07/01/2016-06/30/2017
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name
0960 Arkansas State Police Linda Armstrong
Item # Category Short Description
1 Service

Uniform rental services, deliver and pickup once per week.

Method of Procurement

Agency Contact Phone Number

Initial Contract Amount

$7,000.00

Total Projected Amount

Competitive Bid $ 49,000.00

Agency Contact E-mail Address

(501) 618-8182 Linda.Armstrong@asp.arkansas.gov

Quantity UM Description Cost

1 Years S 7,000.00




Technical and General Services - Executed Contracts
Total Projected Cost = $25,000.00 and < $100,000.00

Page 3 of 4

Report Period: 09/06/2016-10/06/2016

itial .
Da'_(e Contractor Name Contract # Contract Period Metaged af Ingtial Contract Total Projacted
Submitted Procurement Amount Amount
Baptist Health Medical Center - Baptist Health 07/01/2016- - :
75. 190.
09/27/2016 Occupationsl Hesith 4600025249 06/30/2017 Competitive Bid $10,875.00 $ 89,190.00
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name Agency Contact Phone Number Agency Contact E-mail Address
0960 Arkansas State Police Linda Armstrong (501) 618-8182 Linda.Armstrong@asp.arkansas.gov
Item o . uUm
# Category Short Description Quantity Description Cost
) Law enforcement and non law enforcement pre-employment and random drug testing, pre-employment and fitness for S
1 Service . ) i Years
duty medical physicals. 21,915.00

Date Submitted

Contractor Name Contract # Contract Period
059/13/2016 Primepay LLC 4600037542 07/01/2016-06/30/2017
Agency # Agency Name Division Agency Contact Name
0960 Arkansas State Police Linda Armstrong
Item # Category Short Description
1 Service

COBRA/HIPPA Administration for the State Police Health Plan

Method of Procurement Initial Contract Amount

$9,610.00

Total Projected Amount

Competitive Bid $67,270.00

Agency Contact Phone Number

(501) 618-8182

Agency Contact E-mail Address

Linda.Armstrong@asp.arkansas.gov

Quantity UM Description Cost

1 Years $9,610.00




Technical and General Services - Executed Contracts
Total Projected Cost = $25,000.00 and < $100,000.00

Date Submitted Contractor Name

Page 4 of 4

Report Period: 09/06/2016-10/06/2016

Contract #
09/22/2016 Mainstream Technologies 4600038862
Agency # Agency Name Division
0990 Crime Information Center
::em Category Short Description
1 Service

Contract Period

07/01/2016-09/30/2016

Agency Contact Name

Mary Rogers

Method of Procurement

Exempt by Law

Agency Contact Phone Number

(501) 682-7404

Website development, Missing Persons in the State of Arkansas. Build database using National Crime Information Center

data to accept recurring updates, Build a public website that has search capabilities.

Initial Contract Amount
$28,062.50

Total Projected Amount

$ 28,062.50

Agency Contact E-mail Address

mary.rogers@acic.arkansas.gov

. um
n
Quantity Description Cost

S
1 Gah 28,062.50




